New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) CO₂ Budget Trading Program N.J.A.C. 7:27C



Certification of Emission Monitoring Plan

This form satisfies the submittal requirements for the certification of the (emission) monitoring plan for New Jersey CO₂ budget units regulated under the New Jersey CO₂ Budget Trading Program. Completion of this form certifies that the owner or operator of a CO₂ budget unit has submitted a monitoring plan in the manner prescribed in 40 CFR 75.62. Please complete the cover sheet with the correct facility and AAR information, followed by the unit specific certification form. Insert as many unit specific certification forms as necessary. Finally, complete the AAR certification section and submit the report using the address information below. The completed package must be submitted to the NJDEP no later than March 1, 2020. For more information on CO₂ emissions monitoring certification or monitoring plan requirements pursuant to the New Jersey CO₂ Budget Trading Program, see N.J.A.C. 7:27C-8.5.

FACILITY & AAR INFORMATION						
FACILITY INFORMATION	Facility Name					
(SOURCE)	Company Name					
	EIA Plant Code					
	NJDEP PI Number					
	U.S. DOE/EIA Unit ID(s):					
	Street Address					
	State					
	Zip Code					
	Authorized Account Representative (AAR) Information					
	AAR Name					
	Title					
	Street Address					
	State					
	Zip Code					
	Phone Number					
	Fax Number					
	Email Address					

CERTIFICATION STATUS OF THE CO ₂ BUDGET UNIT Page of				
U.S. DOE/EIA Unit ID:		The monitoring system and monitoring plan for this CO ₂ budget unit has been previously certified in accordance with 40 CFR Part 75.62.		
		The monitoring system and monitoring plan for this CO ₂ budget unit has NOT been previously certified or is being recertified under 40 CFR Part 75.62. A certification application for the monitoring has been submitted to the department in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 75.62.		
U.S. DOE/EIA Unit ID:		The monitoring system and monitoring plan for this CO ₂ budget unit has been previously certified in accordance with 40 CFR Part 75.62.		
		The monitoring system and monitoring plan for this CO ₂ budget unit has NOT been previously certified or is being recertified under 40 CFR Part 75.62. A certification application for the monitoring has been submitted to the department in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 75.62.		
U.S. DOE/EIA Unit ID:		The monitoring system and monitoring plan for this CO ₂ budget unit has been previously certified in accordance with 40 CFR Part 75.62.		
		The monitoring system and monitoring plan for this CO ₂ budget unit has NOT been previously certified or is being recertified under 40 CFR Part 75.62. A certification application for the monitoring has been submitted to the department in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 75.62.		
U.S. DOE/EIA Unit ID:		The monitoring system and monitoring plan for this CO ₂ budget unit has been previously certified in accordance with 40 CFR Part 75.62.		
		The monitoring system and monitoring plan for this CO ₂ budget unit has NOT been previously certified or is being recertified under 40 CFR Part 75.62. A certification application for the monitoring has been submitted to the department in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 75.62.		
U.S. DOE/EIA Unit ID:		The monitoring system and monitoring plan for this CO ₂ budget unit has been previously certified in accordance with 40 CFR Part 75.62.		
		The monitoring system and monitoring plan for this CO ₂ budget unit has NOT been previously certified or is being recertified under 40 CFR Part 75.62. A certification application for the monitoring has been submitted to the department in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 75.62.		
U.S. DOE/EIA Unit ID:		The monitoring system and monitoring plan for this CO ₂ budget unit has been previously certified in accordance with 40 CFR Part 75.62.		
		The monitoring system and monitoring plan for this CO ₂ budget unit has NOT been previously certified or is being recertified under 40 CFR Part 75.62. A certification application for the monitoring has been submitted to the department in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 75.62.		
U.S. DOE/EIA Unit ID:		The monitoring system and monitoring plan for this CO ₂ budget unit has been previously certified in accordance with 40 CFR Part 75.62.		
		The monitoring system and monitoring plan for this CO ₂ budget unit has NOT been previously certified or is being recertified under 40 CFR Part 75.62. A certification application for the monitoring has been submitted to the department in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 75.62.		

COMMON STACK PROVISION				
bypas purpo accor	The owner or operator of a CO ₂ budget unit who monitors a non-CO ₂ budget unit pursuant to the common, multiple, or bypass stack procedures in 40 CFR 75.72(b)(2)(ii), or 40 CFR 75.16 (b)(2)(ii)(B) as pursuant to 40 CFR 75.13 for purposes of complying with this subchapter shall monitor and report CO ₂ mass emissions from such non-CO ₂ budget unit according to the procedures for CO ₂ budget units established in N.J.A.C. 7:27C-8.1 through 8.7. Check the stack configuration and required submittal action that applies.			
	None of the CO ₂ budget units listed operate with a common, multiple, or bypass stack.			
	A common, multiple, or bypass stack exists for one or more CO ₂ budget units listed. Attached is a petition previously approved by U.S. EPA or submitted to U.S. EPA for approval under 40 CFR 75.72(b)(2)(ii), or 40 CFR 75.16 (b)(2)(ii)(B) as pursuant to 40 CFR 75.13 for apportioning the CO ₂ emissions rate measured in a common stack, or a petition under 40 CFR 75.66 for an alternative requirement in 40 CFR Part 75 for the CO ₂ budget source.			

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

I certify that I was selected as the CO₂ authorized account representative of the CO₂ budget source (or alternative CO₂ authorized account representative of the CO₂ budget source, as applicable) by an agreement binding with the owners and operators of the CO₂ budget source and each CO₂ budget unit at the source. I certify that I have all the necessary authority to carry out my duties and responsibilities under the CO₂ Budget Trading Program on behalf of the owners and operators of the CO₂ budget source and of each CO₂ budget unit at the source and that each such owner and operator shall be fully bound by my representations, actions, inactions, or submissions and by any decision or order issued to me by the Department or court of competent jurisdiction regarding the source or unit.

I am authorized to make this submission on behalf of the owners and operators of the CO_2 budget sources or CO_2 budget units for which the submission is made. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined, and am familiar with, the statements and information submitted in this document and all its attachments. Based on my inquiry of those individuals with primary responsibility for obtaining the information, I certify that the statements and information are to the best of my knowledge and belief true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false statements and information or omitting required statements and information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Signature of Authorized Account Representative (AAR) or Alternate					
Printed Name					
Date					

SUBMITTAL INSTRUCTIONS

This completed form along with all required attachments and supporting documentation is required to be submitted to NJDEP Bureau of Climate Change and Clean Energy at the address below.

New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Climate Change and Clean Energy Attn: NJ RGGI Program, 401 E. State Street, 2nd Floor, Mail code 401-02H P.O. Box 420 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420

Jessica August Phone: 609-633-1115

E-Mail: jessica.august@dep.nj.gov